

Nokia Solutions and Networks

Date: 2017.03.02

Federal Communications Commission

Authorization and Evaluation Division

FCC ID: 2AD8UFZCWO4A1

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter is to ascertain that the following information of applicant, product with model(s) are the units used when conducting all FCC compliance testing. The DoC portion will be tested by FCC recognized test lab.

Applicant: Nokia Solutions and Networks

Product: Wi-Fi AP 4x4 OD ext. antenna US, Wi-Fi AP 4x4 OD omni antenna US, Wi-Fi AP 4x4 OD direct antenna US, Wi-Fi AP 4x4 OD small omni antenna US

Model: WO4C-AC400

If you have any question or concerns, pls. contact us.

Date: 2017.03.02

Signature:

Terry Schwenk

Title: R&D Engineer – Regulatory Compliance

Nokia Solutions and Networks

Signature)

TEL: 1.847.809.6952 FAX: 1.224.248.8208

E-mail: terry.schwenk@nokia.com